Invitation to Bid Number 20-0001PW Tabulation Columbia Avenue Water Main Replacement

				10 Adel Drive		Gateway Construction 498 Sudlersville Road Clayton, DE 19938		Reybold Construction 116 East Scotland Drive Bear, DE 19701		Teal Construction 612 Mary Street PO Box 779 Dover, DE 19903	
Item#	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,570.00	\$10,570.00
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,880.00	\$27,880.00
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,323.00	\$2,323.00
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,742.00	\$1,742.00
05A	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	2,900	\$230.00	\$667,000.00	\$139.00	\$403,100.00	\$133.00	\$385,700.00	\$116.00	\$336,400.00
05B	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	170	\$200.00	\$34,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$77.00	\$13,090.00	\$94.00	\$15,980.00
06	8" Gate Valves	EA	23	\$3,600.00	\$82,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$58,650.00	\$1,938.00	\$44,574.00
07	Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
08	1" Water Service Replacement	EA	10	\$5,700.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,877.00	\$18,770.00
09A	Water Meter Replacement	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
09B	Water Meters	EA	10	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
10	Meter Pit Installation	EA	9	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,180.00	\$10,620.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,185.00	\$10,665.00
11	Fire Hydrant Removal	EA	5	\$5,700.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$352.00	\$1,760.00
12	Fire Hydrant Installation	EA	5	\$10,300.00	\$51,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$38,500.00	\$6,031.00	\$30,155.00
13	Abandonment of Existing 4" Water Main	LS	1	\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,649.00	\$2,649.00
14	Abandonment of Existing 6" Water Main using Flowable Fill	CY	73	\$150.00	\$10,950.00	\$200.00	\$14,600.00	\$220.00	\$16,060.00	\$155.00	\$11,315.00
	CONTINGENCY ITEMS	UOM	QTY	Sub Total	\$1,170,400.00	Sub Total	\$694,020.00	Sub Total	\$636,600.00	Sub Total	\$518,983.00
15	Sewer Lateral Removal and Abandonment	EA	2	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,109.00	\$2,218.00
				Sub Total Grand Total	\$11,500.00 \$1,181,900.00	Sub Total Grand Total	\$2,800.00 \$696,820.00	Sub Total Grand Total	\$4,400.00 \$641,000.00	Sub Total Grand Total	\$2,218.00 \$521,201.00